
Herefordshire Music Fund 
 
If your child is interested in learning to play an 
instrument or to sing but money is tight, don’t let 
them miss out! The Herefordshire Music Fund (a 
registered charity) offers bursaries to support 
music lessons.  
 
Click here for 
further 
information and 
online application 
form. 

Prayer Corner  

Thank you for all the tiny creatures we share our 
planet with. 
 
Teach us to appreciate the important role they 
have. 
 
Help us learn to live alongside our insects, helping 
and preserving them as much as 
we can. 
 
Amen  

Achievements 

Well done Romeo in Year 6 
for taking part in a trampolin-
ing qualifier competition on 
the weekend. He took home a 
bronze medal, what a great 
achievement! 

Early Warning  
 
The 2022 School’s White Paper sets out a target 
for all mainstream maintained schools to offer a 
32.5 hour week (or 6.5 hour days) from September 
2023 (including breaks). Therefore from Septem-
ber 2023 school hours will be : 8:45 - 15:15, there 
will be no staggered pick up at the end of the 
day. 

Arrow Class 

Arrow Class have been learning about the Artist 

Andy Goldsworthy and have used his artwork as 

inspiration when creating their own. They used 

natural material such as grass, flowers and stones.  

PTFA  

For those who missed the letter from 

the PTFA earlier in the week, click here 

to read it.  

Ice Lolly Sale 

Don’t forget there is an 

ice lolly sale afterschool 

today. £1 per ice lolly, 

cash and card payments 

available.  

https://www.encore-enterprises.com/hmfbursaryapplicationshowtoapply
https://mordifordceprimaryschool.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/PTFA-Update.pdf


Date Time Event 

Mon 22nd May each day all week Y5 and Y6 swimming lessons 

Tues 23rd May 8:30-16:30 Y2 and Y4 Class Trip to Black Country Museum  

Mon 29th- 2nd June  Half term holiday 

Mon 5th June 9:00 -12:00 Tempest Class Photos 

Wed 7th - Fri 9th June all day Y6 Cycling proficiency 1 group each day 

Mon 12th June All week  Phonics Screening 

Mon 12th June All week Environmental and local area study (Geography & History) 

Tues 13th June 8:45-16:45 Y5 Elan Valley Trip 

Fri 16th June all day  Sport's Day 

Tues 20th June  15:15-16:00 Meeting for Reception Admissions 2023 

Thurs 22nd June 13:00-14:00 Y6 Leavers service in Hereford Cathedral 

Thurs 29th June 9:00-10:00 Y4 Cornet Concert 

Thurs 29th June 15:00-15:45 Summer Music Concert  

Fri 30th June All day PTFA Mad hair day 

Wed 5th & Thurs 6th 
July 9:00-12:00 Reception Induction days 

Thurs 6th July all day  Transition day (meet your new teacher) Y6 to new school 

Wed 12th July 18:00 KS2 Summer Show  

Thurs 13th July 8:45-15:45 Y3 and Y6 Think Tank Trip 

Fri 14th July 14:00-14:45 
Afternoon concert (1) in church iSingPOP (KS1 parents & 
Y6) 

Fri 14th July 15:00-17:00 150 years celebration country dancing  & stalls 

Fri 14th July 17:15-18:00 Afternoon concert (2) in church iSingPOP (KS2 parents) 

Tues 18th July 13:15 School Dragon Trail walk 

Wed 19th July 14:00 Leaving Celebration for Mrs Broadbridge 

Thurs 20th July 9:00-9:45 Y6 leavers assembly 

Fri 21st July  Last day of term 3 (no twilight club) 

Dates for Your Diary  


